

Serial No. 8
Reg. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2227/2025

M/S T.A.ENTERPRISES ACHABAL ADDA AND ORS.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Rizwan-ul-Zaman, Advocate.

V/s

CHAIRMAN JAMMU AND KASHMIR BANK AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-

None.

CORAM:

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

27.11.2025.

None appears on behalf of respondents despite service.

Await appearance of respondents and list on 16th December, 2025.

Meanwhile, response be filed by or before next date of hearing.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR

27.11.2025.

“Abdul Rashid”