

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2227/2025 CM(5890/2025)

**M/S T.A.ENTERPRISES ACHABAL ADDA ANG ...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)
TH.AIJAZ AHMAD BAKSHI**

Through: None

Vs.

**CHAIRMAN JAMMU AND KASHMIR
BANK AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Arshid Bashir, Advocate vice Mr. T. Khwaja, Sr. Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

27.01.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing vice Mr. T. Khwaja, learned senior counsel for the respondents, seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply, with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 04.03.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

27.01.2026

"Misba"