

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(2173/2026) IN
WP(C) 2227/2025 CM(5890/2025)

M/S T.A. Enterprises Achabal Adda Ang.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Rizwan Ul Zaman, Advocate.

V/s

Chairman Jammu & Kashmir Bank and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

22.04.2026

CM No. 2173/2026:-

This application has been filed seeking preponement of the main case, which is otherwise listed on 2nd of June, 2026.

Reasonable cause is made out for preponement of the case. Hence, the application is **allowed** and the main case is ordered to be preponed to **18th of May, 2026.**

Application is, thus, **disposed** of on the above terms.

(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

April 22nd, 2026

"Shoaib javid"