

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 2227/2025

M/S. T.A. Enterprises ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).
Achabal Adda

Through: Ms Bisma, Adv, vice, Mr. G.Q.Bhat, Adv.
Vs.

Chairman Jammu and ...Respondent(s).
Kashmir Bank and Ors.

Through: Mr. Iman Abdul Moiz, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

29.07.2026

01. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply with an advance copy to learned counsel for the other side.
02. List on 25th August, 2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

29.07.2026

"Shamim Dar"